



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT

NASH GP CAPITAL LLC

A Member-Managed Limited Liability Company

OPERATING AGREEMENT

THIS OPERATING AGREEMENT is made and entered into effective _____, by and among: DALTOK GP CAPITAL ADMINISTRATION LLC, NHI NASH HOLDINGS, INC. and _____ (collectively referred to in this agreement as the "Members").

SECTION 1

THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.1 *Formation.* Effective June 1, 2021, the Members form a limited liability company under the name NASH GP CAPITAL LLC (the "Company") on the terms and conditions in this Operating Agreement (the "Agreement"). The rights and obligations of the parties are as expressly provided in this Agreement.

1.2 *Name.* The business of the Company will be conducted under the name NASH GP CAPITAL LLC, or such other name upon which the Members unanimously may agree.

1.3 *Purpose.* The Company is organized for the purpose of actively partnering with asset managers in managing strategies that demonstrate the potential to meet the following characteristics (for the definition of these characteristics, *see Appendix I*):

1.3.1 Equity

1.3.2 Minimum Expected Return ("R_i): Fifteen Percent (15%)

1.3.3 Maximum Lockup Period: Sixty (60) Months

1.3.4 The following metrics apply to the internal rate of return (“IRR”) of the associated entity as if its capital stack were only comprised of common equity:

- | | |
|---|-----------------------|
| 1.3.4.1 Minimum Alpha (“ α ”): | Ten Percent (10%) |
| 1.3.4.2 Minimum Modigliani Measure (“ M^2 ”): | Twenty Percent (20%) |
| 1.3.4.3 Maximum Drawdown (“MDD”): | Fifteen Percent (15%) |
| 1.3.4.4 Minimum Omega Ratio (“ Ω ”): | Three (3) |

1.3.5 The (quantitative) characteristics identified within Section 1.3 must be calculated on uninterrupted performance data beginning during or before January 2007 at intervals commensurate with the lock-up period of the asset as defined in the offering documents of the asset being considered by the Company as follows:

- 1.3.5.1 Daily liquidity: Performance data must be analyzed monthly or more frequently.
- 1.3.5.2 One (1) to eleven (11) month lock-up period: Performance data must be analyzed monthly or more frequently.
- 1.3.5.3 Greater than eleven (11) month lock-up period: Performance data must be analyzed annually or more frequently.

1.4 *Office.* The Company will maintain its principal business office at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958.

1.5 *Registered Agent.* Harvard Business Services, Inc is the Company's initial registered agent, and the registered office is 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958.

1.6 *Term.* The term of the Company commences on June 1, 2021 and shall continue perpetually unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement.

1.7 *Names and Addresses of Members.* The Members' names and addresses shall be maintained by the Company Administrator (*see 5.1.3*)

1.8 *Admission of Additional Members.* Except as otherwise expressly provided in this Agreement, additional Members may be admitted to the Company through issuance by the company of a new

interest in the Company with consent of the Company Administrator on a first come, first serve basis.

SECTION 2

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS & OWNERSHIP INTEREST LIQUIDATION

2.1 *Contributions.* The Members shall contribute to the Company in exchange for a commensurately valued ownership interest in the Company (“Capital Contribution”). The Company Administrator shall make available to the Members the value of the Company as reasonably possible after the last day of each calendar month (“Monthly Valuation Day”). Contributions not made on a Monthly Valuation Day shall be held in an escrow account as determined by the Company Administrator until the next Monthly Valuation Day. The minimum contribution shall be ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) subject to waiver at the discretion of the Company Administrator.

2.2 *Additional Contributions.* No Member shall be obligated to make any additional contribution to the Company's capital without a Company Act (*see 5.1.2*).

2.3 *No Interest on Escrow or Capital Contributions.* Members are not entitled to interest or other compensation for or on account of their capital contributions to the Company except to the extent, if any, expressly provided in this Agreement.

2.4 *Profits Interests.* The Company may issue interests in the Company entitling the interest owners to distributions of profits of the Company in accordance with Section 3 (“Profits Interests”).

2.4.1 Holders of Profits Interests shall be subject in all respects to this Agreement, including Management of the Company in accordance with Section 5, provisions relating to the disposition of such Profits Interests, information rights with respect to the Company,

and competition and confidentiality. The issuance of Profits Interests does not confer a Capital Contribution.

2.4.2 Profits Interests are considered to be issued in consideration of services rendered and to be rendered by the holders for the benefit of the Company. Profits Interests are intended to constitute “profits interests” as that term is used in Revenue Procedures 93-27 and 2001-43 or, to the extent Revenue Procedures 93-27 and 2001-43 are superseded by the proposed regulations referenced in IRS Notice 2005-43, then to the extent such regulations are applicable, if at all, to such Profits Interests. Each holder of Profits Interests agrees to provide to the Company and its subsidiaries such advice, consultation, and other services as the Company or such subsidiary may reasonably request.

2.4.3 Following the promulgation, if any, of final regulations and associated guidance by the Treasury Department and IRS regarding the tax consequences associated with the issuance or transfer of partnership interests in exchange for the performance of services, the Members agree (and each holder of Profits Interests shall agree) that the Company is authorized and directed to amend this Agreement, if necessary and/or elect (on behalf of the Company, each of its Members, and the holders of Profits Interests) to have the liquidation value safe harbor contemplated by proposed Section 1.83-3(l) of the Treasury Regulations and by the revenue procedure contemplated by IRS Notice 2005-43 (or the corresponding provisions of any such final Treasury Regulations or associated guidance) apply irrevocably with respect to the Profits Interests transferred in connection with the performance of services, as applicable. The Company and each Member (including any Member obtaining a Membership Interest in exchange for the performance of services and any Person to whom a Membership Interest in the Company is transferred) shall comply with all requirements associated with any such changes to this Agreement or such election, including forfeiture allocations if the interest for which an election under Section 83(b) of the Internal Revenue Code is made is later forfeited, while the election remains effective.

2.4.4 Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing in this Agreement shall prohibit a holder of Profits Interests from filing an election under Section 83(b) of the Internal Revenue Code

with respect to such Profits Interests and the Company agrees not to take any actions that are inconsistent with any such election. Each holder of Profits Interests will acknowledge and agree that such holder should consult with such holder's tax advisor to determine the tax consequences of filing or not filing an election under Section 83(b) of the Internal Revenue Code. Each such holder acknowledges that it is the sole responsibility of such holder, and not the Company, to file a timely election under Section 83(b) of the Internal Revenue Code even if such holder requests the Company or its representatives to make such filing on behalf of such holder. Any Member that owns Profits Interests and does not make an election under Section 83(b) of the Internal Revenue Code with respect to such Profits Interests shall be treated by the Members and the Company as an owner of such Profits Interests for U.S. federal income tax purposes in accordance with Revenue Procedure 2001-43 or any pertinent successor Revenue Procedure (if then in effect).

SECTION 3

ALLOCATION OF PROFITS AND LOSSES; DISTRIBUTIONS

3.1 *Profits/Losses.* The Company's net profits or net losses shall be determined on a monthly basis and shall be allocated to the Members in proportion to each Member's relative capital interest in the Company as set forth in Schedule I. as amended from time to time in accordance with U.S. Department of the Treasury Regulation 1.704-1.

3.2 *Distributions.* Distributions of Profits/Losses will be made on a quarterly basis. Distributions in liquidation of the Company or in liquidation of a Member's interest shall be made in accordance with the positive capital account balances pursuant to U.S. Department of the Treasury Regulation 1.704.1(b)(2)(ii)(b)(2). To the extent a Member shall have a negative capital account balance, there shall be a qualified income offset, as set forth in U.S. Department of the Treasury Regulation 1.704.1(b)(2)(ii)(d).

3.3 *No Right to Demand Return of Capital.* No Member has any right to any return of capital or other distribution except as expressly provided in this Agreement. No Member has any drawing account in the Company.

SECTION 4

INDEMNIFICATION

The Company shall indemnify any person who was or is a party defendant or is threatened to be made a party defendant, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, or investigative (other than an action by or in the right of the Company) by reason of the fact that he is or was a Member of the Company, Manager, employee or agent of the Company, or is or was serving at the request of the Company, against expenses (including attorney's fees), judgments, fines, and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred in connection with such action, suit or proceeding if the Members determine that he acted in good faith and in a manner he reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interest of the Company, and with respect to any criminal action proceeding, has no reasonable cause to believe his/her conduct was unlawful. The termination of any action, suit, or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction, or upon a plea of "no lo Contendere" or its equivalent, shall not in itself create a presumption that the person did or did not act in good faith and in a manner which he reasonably believed to be in the best interest of the Company, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had reasonable cause to believe that his/her conduct was lawful.

SECTION 5

MANAGER-MEMBERS

5.1 *Management of Company.*

5.1.1 All Members of the Company shall also be Managers (“Manager-Members”), and the entire control and management of the Corporation and its business and properties shall be vested in the Manager-Members.

5.1.2 Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, the act of a two-thirds (2/3) majority of the Manager-Members shall be the act of the Company (“Company Act”), except where otherwise provided by this Agreement. Manager-Members may act through the use of the internet, a conference telephone, or other communications equipment by means of which all persons participating can communicate their position.

5.1.3 The procedures for facilitating Company Acts shall be developed, administered and recorded by DALTOK GP CAPITAL ADMINISTRATION LLC. (“Company Administrator”). The Company Administrator shall act on behalf of the Company to determine, enter into binding agreements with, and render payments to the initial third-party services providers that are required to execute the business of the Company. The Manager-Members may replace Company Administrator and the initial third-party service providers chosen by the Company Administrator with a Company Act.

5.1.4 Third parties dealing with the Company shall be entitled to rely conclusively upon the power and authority of Company Acts to manage and operate the business and affairs of the Company.

5.2 Decisions by Manager-Members. Whenever in this Agreement reference is made to the decision, consent, approval, judgment, or action of the Manager-Members, unless otherwise expressly provided in this Agreement, such decision, consent, approval, judgment, or action shall require a Company Act.

5.3 Withdrawal by a Manager-Member. A Manager-Member has no power to withdraw from the Company, except as otherwise provided in Section 8.

SECTION 6

SALARIES, REIMBURSEMENT, AND PAYMENT OF EXPENSES

6.1 *Organization & Operational Expenses.* All expenses incurred in connection with organization and operation of the Company, including but not limited to legal, accounting, brokerage, educational asset development, marketing, Member recruitment, voting, and research (“Company Expenses”) shall be administered by the Company Administrator and/or its delegate(s) and paid by the Company. Any Company Expense paid by a Member shall be reimbursed by the Company (“Company Reimbursement”) at a time determined to be in the best interests of the Company by the Company Administrator. All Company Expenses and Company Reimbursements paid by the Company shall be allocated pro rata amongst the Capital Accounts of the Members at a time and in a manner determined to serve the best interests of the Company by the Company Administrator.

6.2 *Salary.* No salary will be paid to a Member for the performance of his or her duties under this Agreement unless the salary has been approved by Company Act.

6.3 *Legal and Accounting Services.* The Company Administrator may obtain legal and accounting services on behalf of Company to the extent reasonably necessary to conduct the Company's business.

SECTION 7

BOOKS OF ACCOUNT, ACCOUNTING REPORTS, TAX RETURNS, FISCAL YEAR, BANKING

7.1 *Method of Accounting.* The Company will use the method of accounting as determined by the Company Administrator for financial reporting and tax purposes.

7.2 *Fiscal Year; Taxable Year.* The fiscal year and the taxable year of the Company is the calendar year.

7.3 *Capital Accounts.* The Company will maintain a Capital Account for each Member on a cumulative basis in accordance with federal income tax accounting principles.

7.4 *Banking*. All funds of the Company will be deposited in a separate bank account or in an account or accounts of a savings and loan association as determined by the Company Administrator.

SECTION 8

TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST

8.1 *Sale or Encumbrance Prohibited*. Except as otherwise permitted in this Agreement, no Member may voluntarily or involuntarily transfer, sell, convey, encumber, pledge, assign, or otherwise dispose of (collectively, "Transfer") an interest in the Company without a prior Company Act.

8.2 *Lock-up Period and Right of First Refusal*. Notwithstanding Section 8.1, a Member may transfer all or any part of the Member's interest in the Company (the "Interest") only after sixty (60) Monthly Valuation Days ("Lock-up Period") of becoming a Member and only on Monthly Valuation Days as follows:

8.2.1 The Member desiring to transfer his or her Interest first must provide written notice (the "Notice") to the Company Administrator at least (90) days before the last Monthly Valuation Day of the current Lock-up Period. The Company shall acquire the Interest at the value determined by the Company Administrator ("Interest Value"). If the Member elects to not transfer his or her Interest upon the expiration of the Lock-Up Period, the Interest must be held by the Member for an additional Lock-up Period. Notice must be provided to the Company Administrator for the Member to be eligible to transfer his or her Interest upon the expiration of any subsequent Lock-Up Period.

8.2.2 Closing of the sale of the Interest will occur as determined by the Company Administrator on the first Monthly Valuation Day after the Company Administrator receives Notice.

8.2.3 Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of Section 8.2, should the sole remaining Member be entitled to and elect to acquire all the Interests of the other Members of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Section 8.2, the acquiring Member may assign the right to acquire the Interests to a spouse, lineal descendent, or an affiliated entity if the assignment is reasonably believed to be necessary to continue the existence of the Company as a limited liability company.

8.3 *Substituted Parties.* Any transfer in which the Transferee becomes a fully substituted Manager-Member is not permitted unless and until:

(1) The transferor and assignee execute and deliver to the Company Administrator the documents and instruments of conveyance necessary or appropriate in the opinion of counsel to the Company to effect the transfer and to confirm the agreement of the permitted assignee to be bound by the provisions of this Agreement; and

(2) The transferor furnishes to the Company Administrator an opinion of counsel, satisfactory to the Company, that the transfer will not cause the Company to terminate for federal income tax purposes or that any termination is not adverse to the Company or the other Members.

8.4 *Death, Incompetency, or Bankruptcy of Member.* On the death, adjudicated incompetence, or bankruptcy of a Member, unless the Company exercises its rights under Section 8.5, the successor in interest to the Member (whether an estate, bankruptcy trustee, or otherwise) must be admitted as a fully substituted Manager-Member by the Company Administrator in accordance with the provisions of Section 8.3. If the successor is unable to be admitted as a fully substituted Manager-Member, the Company shall acquire the Interest on the next Monthly Valuation Day at the Interest Value. If such Monthly Valuation Day occurs before expiration of the current Lock-up Period, the Company shall acquire the Interest at ninety five percent (95%) of the Interest Value.

8.5 *Death Buy Out.* Notwithstanding the foregoing provision of Section 8, the Members covenant and agree that on the death of any Member, the Company Administrator, at its option, by providing written notice to the estate of the deceased Member within 90 days of the death of the Member,

may purchase, acquire, and redeem the Interest of the deceased Member in the Company on the following Monthly Valuation Day at ninety five percent (95%) of the Interest Value pursuant to the provision of Section 8.5.

8.5.1 The value of each Member's Interest in the Company will be determined only Monthly Valuation Days and by the Company Administrator. The value for a decedent Member's interest conclusively is the value determined at the Monthly Valuation Day immediately following notice of the appointment of the personal representative of the deceased Member to the Company Administrator.

8.5.2 Closing of the sale of the deceased Member's Interest in the Company will be held on the Monthly Valuation Day. If no personal representative has been appointed within 60 days after the deceased Member's death, the Company Administrator has the right to apply for and have a personal representative appointed.

8.5.3 At closing, the Company will pay the purchase price for the deceased Member's Interest in the Company. The purchase price will be paid by wire transfer within the least amount of time reasonable insofar as the other Members shall be unharmed by the payment as determined by the Company Administrator;

8.5.4 At the closing, the deceased Member's estate or personal representative must assign to the Company all of the deceased Member's Interest in the Company free and clear of all liens, claims, and encumbrances, and, at the request of the Company, the estate or personal representative must execute all other instruments as may reasonably be necessary to vest in the Company all of the deceased Member's right, title, and interest in the Company and its assets. If either the Company or the deceased Member's estate or personal representative fails or refuses to execute any instrument required by this Agreement, the other party is hereby granted the irrevocable power of attorney which, it is agreed, is coupled with an interest, to execute and deliver on behalf of the failing or refusing party all instruments required to be executed and delivered by the failing or refusing party.

8.5.5 On completion of the purchase of the deceased Member's Interest in the Company, the Ownership Interests of the remaining Members will increase proportionately to their then existing Ownership Interests.

SECTION 9

DISSOLUTION AND WINDING UP OF THE COMPANY

9.1 *Dissolution.* The Company will be dissolved on the happening of any of the following events:

9.1.1 Sale, transfer, or other disposition of all or substantially all of the property of the Company;

9.1.2 The agreement of all of the Members;

9.1.3 By operation of law; or

9.1.4 The death, incompetence, expulsion, or bankruptcy of a Member, or the occurrence of any event that terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, unless there are then remaining at least the minimum number of Members required by law and all of the remaining Members, within 120 days after the date of the event, elect to continue the business of the Company.

9.2 *Winding Up.* On the dissolution of the Company (if the Company is not continued), the Members must take full account of the Company's assets and liabilities, and the assets will be liquidated as promptly as is consistent with obtaining their fair value, and the proceeds, to the extent sufficient to pay the Company's obligations with respect to the liquidation, will be applied and distributed, after any gain or loss realized in connection with the liquidation has been allocated in accordance with Section 3 of this Agreement, and the Members' Capital Accounts have been adjusted to reflect the allocation and all other transactions through the date of the distribution, in the following order:

9.2.1 To payment and discharge of the expenses of liquidation and of all the Company's debts and liabilities to persons or organizations other than Members;

9.2.2 To the payment and discharge of any Company debts and liabilities owed to Members; and

9.2.3 To Members in the amount of their respective adjusted Capital Account balances on the date of distribution; provided, however, that any then outstanding Default Advances (with interest and costs of collection) first must be repaid from distributions otherwise allocable to the Defaulting Member pursuant to Section 9.2.3.

SECTION 10

GENERAL PROVISIONS

10.1 *Amendments.* Amendments to this Agreement may be proposed by any Member. A proposed amendment will be adopted and become effective as an amendment only on the written approval of all of the Members. Notwithstanding any provisions of this Agreement to the contrary, the Company Administrator may amend this agreement without written approval of the Members as may be necessary or advisable to prevent ownership interests in the Company to be deemed a security by the Securities and Exchange Commission or any other U.S. federal or state or non-U.S. governmental agency.

10.2 *Governing Law.* This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under it are governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

10.3 *Entire Agreement; Modification.* This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding and agreement between the Members with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement. No agreements, understandings, restrictions, representations, or warranties exist between or among the members other than those in this Agreement or referred to or provided for in this Agreement. No modification or amendment of any provision of this Agreement will be binding on any Member unless in writing and signed by all the Members.

10.4 *Attorney Fees.* In the event of any suit or action to enforce or interpret any provision of this Agreement (or that is based on this Agreement), the prevailing party is entitled to recover, in addition to other costs, reasonable attorney fees in connection with the suit, action, or arbitration, and in any appeals. The determination of who is the prevailing party and the amount of reasonable attorney fees to be paid to the prevailing party will be decided by the court or courts, including any appellate courts, in which the matter is tried, heard, or decided.

10.5 *Further Effect.* The parties agree to execute other documents reasonably necessary to further effect and evidence the terms of this Agreement, as long as the terms and provisions of the other documents are fully consistent with the terms of this Agreement.

10.6 *Severability.* If any term or provision of this Agreement is held to be void or unenforceable, that term or provision will be severed from this Agreement, the balance of the Agreement will survive, and the balance of this Agreement will be reasonably construed to carry out the intent of the parties as evidenced by the terms of this Agreement.

10.7 *Captions.* The captions used in this Agreement are for the convenience of the parties only and will not be interpreted to enlarge, contract, or alter the terms and provisions of this Agreement.

10.8 *Notices.* All notices required to be given by this Agreement will be in writing and will be effective when actually delivered by email or, if mailed, when deposited as certified mail, postage prepaid, directed to the addresses first shown above for each Member or to such other address as a Member may specify by notice given in conformance with these provisions to the other Members.

10.9 *Confidentiality.* Member information shall not be disclosed to any other Member without expressed written consent of the Company Administrator and the Member whose information would be disclosed. Schedule I, which is confidential, shall be exclusively maintained by the Company Administrator, and shall not be disseminated amongst the Members.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement execute this Operating Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

MANAGER-MEMBERS:

Manager-Member: DALTOK GP CAPITAL ADMINISTRATION LLC

Signature Date

Manager-Member: NHI NASH HOLDINGS, INC.

Signature Date

Manager-Member: _____

Signature Date

APPENDIX I.

ASSET CHARACTERISTICS DEFINITIONS

Alpha α	Measures the return an investment generates above what would be break-even given its market risk.
Beta β	Measures the dependence of an investment on the performance of the market as a whole. A beta of 1 means the investment moves in tandem with the market; beta of -1 means the investment moves exactly opposite of the market; beta of 2 moves exactly double the market, etc. A beta of zero is ideal for actively managed portfolios.
Capital Asset Pricing Model/Risk-Adjusted Expected Return $E(R_i)$	Measures the break-even return of an investment given its market risk. The lower the number, the better.
Expected Investment Return R_i	The geometric mean of an investment's returns over a given period of time. It's effectively the average historical return of an investment, which is equivalent to the return it is expected to generate in the future.
Expected Market Return R_m	The S&P 500 is the generally accepted benchmark for the financial markets. The expected market return is therefore the geometric mean of S&P 500 returns over a given period of time.
Geometric Mean	A form of average that accounts for the asymmetry between a given percentage loss vs. gain. For example, a 10% loss is not equivalent to a 10% gain: a 10% loss on \$100 leaves you \$90, but a 10% gain the following period leaves you only \$99. The geometric means accounts for this difference.
Illiquidity Premium λ	The factor of increase in return that an illiquid investment should generate as compared to its liquid counterpart.
Information Ratio R_n	Measures risk-adjusted return above the market. The higher the number, the better.
Liquidity-Adjusted Expected Return $EA(R_i)$	Measures the break-even return of an investment given both its market risk and illiquidity. Only used for private or restricted securities.
Maximum Drawdown MDD	Measures an investment's maximum loss from its peak to its trough before a new peak is attained. The lower the number, the better.
Modigliani Risk-Adjusted Performance $M2$	Derived from the Sharpe Ratio, M2 measures the total risk-adjusted performance of an investment as a percentage. The higher the number, the better.
Omega Ratio Ω	Measures the total positive returns over the total negative returns of an investment. The higher the number, the better.
Private Securities	Securities that are exempt from registration with the U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission ("SEC") and do not trade on a secondary exchange. As a result, private securities are illiquid, and the owner should expect to hold them for the term defined in their respective offering documents.
R-Squared R^2	Measures the percentage of an investment's movement that can be explained by the market. R-squared of zero is ideal for actively managed portfolios.
Return Over Maximum Drawdown $RoMaD$	Measures an investment's average return over its Maximum Drawdown. The higher the number, the better.
"Risk-Free" Rate of Return R_f	The return of a theoretically no-risk asset. As a matter of practice, this is represented by a U.S. treasury of maturity that matches that of the investment being analyzed or a three-month T-Bill. Note that government securities are not actually risk free.
Sharpe Ratio R_s	The most widely used measure of risk-adjusted performance, it measures the total risk-adjusted performance of an investment. It's sometimes referred to as the Reward-To-Variability Ratio. A Sharpe Ratio greater than 1 is considered good, greater than 2 is very good, and above 3 is excellent.
Sortino Ratio R_{so}	Identical to the Sharpe Ratio except that risk is defined to be only negative deviation as opposed to total deviation. The higher the number, the better.



SCHEDULE I.
MEMBER CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Name of Member	Capital Contribution	Ownership Interest
-----------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------------

DALTOK GP CAPITAL ADMINISTRATION LLC
539 W. COMMERCE ST #4782, DALLAS, TX 75208, USA
GEOFFREY.WILLIAMS@DALTOKCAPITAL.COM

NHI NASH HOLDINGS, INC.
8666 GASKIN RD., BALDWINVILLE, NY 13027, USA
BOBNASH@NASHHOLDINGS.COM

Name:	\$ _____	% Calculated Monthly (Capital Interest)
EIN/ITIN:	_____	
Address:	_____	
City:	_____	
State/Province:	_____	
Zip/Postal:	_____	
Country:	_____	
Phone:	_____	
Email:	_____	